Submit to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPL	ICATI	ON FC	)R PERMIT	TO D	RILL, RE-	ENTER	, DI	CEPEN	N, PLUGBA	C <b>K, OR A</b>	DD A ZONE	
<sup>1</sup> Operator Name and Address Platinum Exploration Inc.						<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number 227103					iber /	
550 W. Texas, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79701						<sup>3</sup> API Number 30 - 025-05242						
<sup>3</sup> Property Code <sup>5</sup> F					' Property					° Well No.		
30	143	7			State "	Ή <u>, </u> Σ-	ΗP				_1	
		Donto	<sup>9</sup> Proposed Pool 1 on; Devonian (1)	(010)					<sup>10</sup> <b>Ргор</b> о	osed Pool 2		
		Dente	n, Devolitali (1)	0910)	7 Surface	Location			<del></del>			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range							East/West line	County	
Н	2	15-S	37-E			10	North 990		East	Lea		
<sup>8</sup> Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Lot Idn Feet from			North/South line Feet from the		East/West line	County		
				Ad	ditional We	ell Inform	natio	 nn	·····			
<sup>11</sup> Work	Type Code		<sup>12</sup> Well Type Co			le/Rotary			Lease Type Code 10	17181920c	Found Level Elevation	
	A ultiple		0	]		R				il.	Jert H OL	
	ultiple N		TVD 12.700'	-		mation Onian		<sup>19</sup> Contractor		Jery a	<sup>20</sup> Date ASAP	
Depth to Grou	ndwater 41	,		Distance	e from nearest fre		>1(	000'		i nearest surface	water St 1000'	
<u>Pit:</u> Liner:	Pit: Liner: Synthetic 2 _12_mils thick Clay Pit Volume: 500_bbls Drilling Methods											
Close	d-Loop Sys	tem 🗌					Fre	esh Water	Bring Die	sel/Oil-based	] gtas∕Air □	
r		r		Propos	ed Casing a	and Ceme	ent I	Prograi	n Sze	3, 508		
Hole S		С	asing Size	Casing	, weight/foot	Settin	Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Est		Estimated TOC			
17 1/		1	.3-3/8"		48#	3	362' 400		400		Surface	
<u>12 1/4" 9-5/8"</u>		9-5/8"	36/40#		4737'		2048		Surface			
8 3/4" 5-1/2"		17/20#		12	12,698'		1174		4,865 TS			
<sup>22</sup> Describe th	<sup>22</sup> Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.											
Describe the	blowout pro	evention p	rogram, if any. Us	is to DEEP e additional	PEN or PLUG BA	ACK, give the ary.	ne data	a on the pi	resent productive zo	one and propose	d new productive zone.	
State "H"	#1 well v	vas form	erly named th	e State 4	• A ** #1 well	Nama aha	ngo	offootin	- 1/2005			
State "H" #1 well was formerly named the State "A" #1 well. Name change effective 1/2005												
completion	. Test we	2,644-12 ll and pu	it well on produ	ze all pei iction.	forations in t	he State "H	<b>H"</b> #1	l well. ]	The well will be	tested as a v	ertical Devonian	
		1	I					p	ermit Expire	s 1 Year	Plundarway	
Add perforations (12,644-12,677) and acidize all perforations in the State "H" #1 well. The well will be tested as a vertical Devonian completion. Test well and put well on production. Permit Expires 1 Year From Approvation Date Unless Diffing Underway Date Unless Hadding Perfs								Ling Ports				
<sup>45</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines $\boxtimes$ , a general permit $\square$ , or						Approved by:						
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .												
Printed name: Julie Figel Julie Frall						Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER						
Title: Agent						Approval Date: Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: jfigel@t3wireless.com						JUN 2 3 2005						
Date: 6/20/05 Phone: 432/687-1664 Ext 123					Conditions of Approval Attached							
											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

<u>District I</u>
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
<u>District II</u>
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
<u>District III</u>
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
<u>District IV</u>
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

.

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

	r 17		<sup>2</sup> Pool Code 16910	e		me VONLAN				
30-025-05242 *Property Code ろひしんろフ			<b>.</b>	16910 DENTON;DEVON <sup>5</sup> Property Name State "H" 541 P					<sup>6</sup> Well Number	
<sup>7</sup> OGRID No 227103		<sup>8</sup> Operator Name Platinum Exploration, Inc.							<sup>°</sup> Elevation 3,814' GL	
<sup>10</sup> Surface Location										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Н	2	15-S 37-E 2310 North 990				East	Lea			
<sup>11</sup> Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	e North/South line Feet from the		East/West line	County	
<sup>12</sup> Dedicated Acres 40	s <sup>13</sup> Joint of	r Infill <sup>14</sup> Co	onsolidation	Code <sup>15</sup> Or	l rder No.	<u>I</u>				

## NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

			<sup>17</sup> OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein
			is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and
			belief.
 	 		Signature Julie Figel
		8	Printed Name
		2310' FNL	Agent Title and E-mail Address
			6/20/05
	SHL	990' FEL	Date
		********	<sup>18</sup> SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
			made by me or under my supervision, and that the
			same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
 	 		Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
			Certificate Number



. . •



. . .



. •

District II Energy M	tate of New Mexico linerals and Natural Resources	Form C-144 June 1, 2004		
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 8/410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 1221	Conservation Division 0 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505	For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office		
Is pit or below-grade tar	ade Tank Registration or ( nk covered by a "general plan"? Yes or below-grade tank 🛛 Closure of a pit or b			
Operator: <u>Platinum Exploration, Inc.</u> Address: <u>550 W. Texas, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79701</u>	Telephone: <u>432-687-1664 Ext 123</u>	e-mail address: jfigel@t3wireless.com		
Facility or well name:         State "H" #1         API #:         35-025-05242           County:         Lea         Latitude         Longitude				
Pit         Type:       Drilling ⊠ Production □ Disposal □         Workover       □ Emergency □         Lined ⊠ Unlined □         Liner type:       Synthetic ⊠ Thickness 12 mil         Pit Volume 1600       bbl	Below-grade tank         Volume:      bbl         Type of fluid:          Construction material:          Double-walled, with leak detection?       Yes			
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high water elevation of ground water.) 41'	Less than 50 feet XX 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet 100 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) ( 0 points)		
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) >1000	Yes No XX	(20 points) ( 0 points)		
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.) >1000	Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet 1000 feet or more XX	(20 points) (10 points) ( 0 points)		
	<b>Ranking Score (Total Points)</b>	20		
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's your are burying in place) onsite  offsite If offsite, name of facility_ remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavation Additional Comments:	(3) Attach a Yes 🔲 If yes, show depth below ground surf	general description of remedial action taken including		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , Date: <u>6/20/05</u> Printed Name/Title <u>Julie Figel / Agent</u> Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does no otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve th regulations.	, a general permit ], or an (attached) alter Signature Signature	ulie Roel		
Approval: PAUL F. KAUTZ Printed Name/TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEEI	R Signature	JUN 2 3 2005		